30
230 McClurg Rd. � Youngstown, Ohio 44512
ph: (330)758-8446 � www.spartanscientific.com
The Spartan Scientific Series 6200 is a  2-Way or 3-Way, 2-Position  direct acting solenoid  valve utilizing a long life spring compensated
solenoid poppet at the heart of an all stainless steel solenoid operator (430FR and 316SS).  Standard body material is Glass-Filled Nylon.
With orifice sizes ranging from 0.8mm up to 6.0mm standard, the 6200 valve can handle a wide variety of flow rates as well as pressure
ranges from 0 to 250PSI in various versions.  Offered with or without manual override, the Series 6200 employs use of the orifice basket
design unique to Spartan valves which allows for quick change-over for production of any orifice size as  standard.  This aids in versatility

6200 -               - A
Technical Data
How To Order
Orifice	 Cv
1 - 0.8mm	 0.03
2 - 2.0mm	 0.17
3 - 1.6mm	 0.12
4 - 2.4mm	 0.24
5 - 3.0mm	 0.31
6 - 4.0mm	 0.52
7 - 5.0mm	 0.61
8 - 6.0mm	 0.72
Coil Options
1	 -	 6 VDC
2	 -	 12 VDC
3	 -	 24 VDC
6	 -	 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7	 -	 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8	 -	 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9	 -	 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Port Size
A - 1/8" NPT
B - 1/4" NPT
C - 3/8" NPT
Function	 N.O./N.C.
A - 2-Way	 N.C.
B - 3-Way	 N.C.
C - 2-Way	 N.O.
D - 3-Way	 N.O.
G - Diverting
H - Mixing
Seal Material
0 - FKM
B - NBR
E - EPDM
5 - FKM (FDA*)
6 - NBR (NSF*)
7 - EPDM (NSF*)
*(Compliant only. Not Approved.)
Direct Acting
2-Way & 3-Way Series 6200
Order Example: 	 6200-010-AAA1A
	 FKM, 0.8mm orifice, No Manual Override,
	 2-Way / N.C., 1/8" NPT, 6 VDC, DIN Spade
Manual Override
0 - No Manual
Coil Type
A - DIN Spade
B - Flying Lead
C - DIN Spade w/ Connector
Environment	 IP65 (IEC 144), NEMA 4
Protection:	 Dust-tight and water resistant (with electrical connector)
Wetted Materials:	Elastomers:  FKM, NBR, EPDM,